ORM PTO~1595	07 - 19 - 2	2002	SHEET	U.S. DEPT. (	OF COMMERCE
Office				Patent and	i racemark
	(SSIS) NSII SSII		Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11	102160	212	riginal documen	ate or convithers	
Name of conveying party(ies):	acemants. Flease rec	2. Name and a			
TOMOKO OGURA	102	Name: <u>Hal</u>	LSI, Inc.		90633 870
additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Internal Add			10/1
2 N		Street Addre			
3. Nature of conveyance  X Assignment Merger			Corners Rd. s Falls, NY		
Security Agreement Change of N	lame				
other					
Execution Date: 7/2/02		Additional nam	ne(s) & address	(es) attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	): 10/1	19/1	22	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together wit	n a new application				7/2/02
A. Patent Application No(s)	(	<u>B.</u>	date of the a Patent No.(s)		<u>7/2/02</u>
A. Patent Application No(s)	d numbers attache	B.	Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	d numbers attache	<u>B.</u>	Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	d numbers attache	d? Yes 2	Patent No.(s)  x No applications	and patents i	
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	d numbers attache	B.	Patent No.(s)  x No applications	and patents i	
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	d numbers attache	d? Yes 2	No Patent No.(s)  x No Papplications  7 CFR 3.41):	and patents i	
Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE  Internal Address:	al numbers attache espondence	d? Yes 7  6. Total no. of  7. Total fee (3	No No applications 7 CFR 3.41):	and patents i	nvolved:: 1
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	al numbers attache espondence	d? Yes 7  6. Total no. of  7. Total fee (3	No No applications 7 CFR 3.41):	and patents i	nvolved:: 1
Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: GEORGE O. SAILE  Internal Address:	al numbers attache espondence	d? Yes 7  6. Total no. of  7. Total fee (3	x No applications CFR 3.41): sed orized to be count number	and patents i \$ 40.00  harged to dep	nvolved:: 1
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correctoncerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZI	al numbers attache espondence	B.  d? Yes 2  6. Total no. of  7. Total fee (3  Enclos  x Autho  8 .Deposit acc (Attach duplicate	x No applications CFR 3.41): sed orized to be count number	and patents i \$ 40.00  harged to dep	nvolved:: 1
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correctoncerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZI	al numbers attache espondence	B.  d? Yes 2  6. Total no. of  7. Total fee (3  Enclos  x Autho  8 .Deposit acc (Attach duplicate	x No applications CFR 3.41): sed orized to be count number	and patents i \$ 40.00  harged to dep	nvolved:: 1
Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZI  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the copy of the original document	al numbers attache espondence P: 12603 DO NOT USE TH	B.  d? Yes 2  6. Total no. of  7. Total fee (3  Enclos  X Autho  8 .Deposit acc (Attach duplicate (IS SPACE	No applications 7 CFR 3.41): sed orized to be count number copy of this page	and patents i \$ 40.00  harged to dep :19-0033 ge if paying by dependence of the pay	nvolved:: 1
Additiona  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZI  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the	al numbers attache espondence P: 12603 DO NOT USE TH	B.  d? Yes 2  6. Total no. of  7. Total fee (3  Enclos  X Autho  8 .Deposit acc (Attach duplicate (IS SPACE	No applications 7 CFR 3.41): sed orized to be count number copy of this page	and patents i \$ 40.00  harged to dep : 19-0033 ge if paying by d	nvolved:: 1  osit acct.  leposit account)  opy is a true
A. Patent Application No(s)  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE  City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZI  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the copy of the original document  STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	al numbers attache espondence P: 12603 DO NOT USE TH	B.  d? Yes : 6. Total no. of 7. Total fee (3' Enclos X Autho 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate (ITS SPACE)	No applications 7 CFR 3.41): sed orized to be count number copy of this page	and patents i \$ 40.00  harged to dep : 19-0033 ge if paying by dependence of the payin	nvolved:: 1  osit acct.  leposit account)  opy is a true

PATENT REEL: 013086 FRAME: 0829

HALO01-009	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights				
	For X Application or U.S. Patent				
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the differential for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:					
TOMOKÓ OGURA  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR					
10 Mongreh Dn					
Hopewell get, NY 12533					
usA					
Nationality					
ASSIGNEE:					
Halo LSI, Inc. 169 Myers Comers, Suite 230 Wappingers Falls, Ny 12590 USA Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal repres					
<del>[</del>	one of the following)				
x the entire right, title and interest					
	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions on rights are also to be assigned)				
x and in all foreign countries					
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:				

Bit Line Decoder Scheme and Circuit for Dual Bit Memory With A Dual Bit Selection

PATENT REEL: 013086 FRAME: 0830

(b) U.S. patent application exec	uted on
` ' <b> </b> 4	filed an
· · · <b>-</b>	issued
(also	o check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) x and any legal equivalent the	reof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	be obtained for said invention by the above application or any tute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that be made or entered into which would co	t no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will onflict with this assignment.
may be known and accessible to ASSIGI proceeding related thereto and will promany and all papers, instruments or affidation and said Least desirable to carry out the purposes to the purposes the withest when the purposes the p	
	Signature of ASSIGNORY
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the	following information
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
·	Title
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization	is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC
261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

and which is found in

**RECORDED: 07/08/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013086 FRAME: 0831